I-3,  Waterfront  Industrial  District  

AREA:   See  enclosed  Exhibit  A  

Harbor Lease: Approximately 34,999 square feet of improved paved land. 
RP: Approximately 7,500 square feet of open paved land. 

TERMS  AND  CONSIDERATION:  

CROE:   6-month  term  not  to  exceed  two  thousand  five  hundred  dollars ($2,500.00)  per  
month.  

Harbor Lease: 12-year term issued by direct negotiation with rental determined by 
independent appraisal, pursuant to HRS, Section 171-17. 

RP:   Month-to-month  rent  at  seven  thousand  six hundred  fifty dollars ($7,650.00)  
determined  by appraisal  as of  January 1,  2024,  for  RPs  in  Honolulu  Harbor.   Security 
Deposit  shall  be  fifteen  thousand  three  hundred  dollars ($15,300.00).  

LAND  TITLE  STATUS:  

Under  the  control  and  management  of  the  Hawaii  Department  of  
Transportation  (HDOT) 2903.  

TRUST LAND  STATUS:  

Non-ceded,  lands acquired  after  Statehood.   

CURRENT USE  STATUS:  

The  area  is being  transferred  from  the  HDOT to  the  Applicant.

[...]

In addition to fair market rent, the Applicant and the HDOT will negotiate payment terms 
for the 

to the HDOT for the remaining depreciated value of the 
improvements within the Premises, which amounts to four hundred twelve thousand two 
hundred fifty-three dollars and nineteen cents ($412,253.19). 

In lieu of a rental reopening period, the Lease will have a step-up rental effective the 
seventh year of the term.